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13.25 13.30 13.45 00.35 14.20 14.29 Spanish Listening (Foundation)

Paper 1 Shakespeare (Macbeth) and 19th 

Centuary Novel (ACC)
Business Studies

Paper 1 Investigating small 

Business
14.20 00.45 15.05 15.26 Spanish Reading (Foundation)

13.25 13.30 13.45 00.45 14.30 Spanish Listening (Higher)

14.30 01.00 15.30 Spanish Reading (Higher)

13.25 13.30 13.45 00.35 14.20 14.29 Mandarin Listening (Foundation)

10.57 12.45 14.20 00.45 15.05 15.26 Mandarin Reading (Foundation)

13.25 13.30 13.45 00.45 14.30 Mandarin Listening (Higher)

14.30 01.00 15.30 Mandarin Reading (Higher)

11.10 01.45 12.55 13.22 Sociology Paper 1 - Families and Education 13.45 01.15 15.00 PE Paper 1

11.10 01.30 12.40 13.03 Digital Information Technology
Component 3 - Effective digital 

working practices
13.45 01.00 14.45 15.00 Drama Drama Written

08:45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Biology Paper 8 (Units 4/6) Higher 11.25 01.30 12.55 13.18 Geography Paper 1

08.45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Biology Paper 2 (Units 4/6) Foundation 11.10 11.25 01.45 13.10 13.37 History
British History - the peoples 

health, 1250 -  present, the 

Elizabethens 1580-1603

08.45 01.45 10.30 10.57 Biology Biology Paper 4 (units 4/6) Higher

12.00 01.15 13.15 13.34 Music Appraising Music (in Music Rooms)

12.00 01.30 13.30 13.53 Business Studies Paper 2 - Building a Business

08:45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Chemistry Paper 10 (units 4/6) Higher

08.45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Chemistry Paper 4 (units 4/6) Foundation

08.45 01.45 10.30 10.57 Chemistry Chemistry Paper 4 (Units 4/6) Higher

01.15 10.00 Spanish (H) Paper 4 Writing Higher 11.00 02.00 13.00 13.30 Food and Nutrition Paper 1

01.00 09.45 10.00 Spanish (F) Paper 4 Writing Foundation 11.00 01.45 12.45 Product Design Paper 1

01.15 10.00 Mandarin (H) Paper 4 Writing Higher

01.00 09.45 10.00 Mandarin (F) Paper 4 Writing Foundation

08.45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Physics Paper 11 (Units 1/3) Higher 11.25 01.30 12.55 13.18 Geography Paper 2

08.45 01.10 09.55 10.13 Combined Science Physics Paper 5 (Units 1/3) Foundation 11.25 01.45 13.10 13.37 History
World History - the making of 

America 1789-1900, and living 

under nazi rule - 1933-1945

13.40

08.45 01.45 10.30 10.57 Physics Physics Paper 3(units 1/4) Higher

Computer Science
Paper 2 Computational thinking , 

algorithms and programming

Film Studies Paper 1 - US Cinema

Geography CLASH  - Paper 1

13.55 01.00 14.55 Health & Social Care
RO21 Essential Values of Care for use with 

Individuals in care settings

16.08

13.30 01.30 15.00 15.23

Geography CLASH Paper 2

Film Studies Paper 2  - Global Cinema

PE Paper 2

13.57 01.30 15.2713.45 15.50

13.45 01.30 15.15

14.15 01.30 15.45

01.00 14.50

15.0001.1513.4513.30

15.38

15.05

13.25

13.3513.30 13.50

13.1513.10

14.0013.55

13.3013.25

13.3013.25

13.4013.35

Paper 2 - Crime, Deviance & Social 

Stratification

Go to lunch 13.25 - 13.55

Paper 1 - Computer systemsComputer Science11.30 01.30 13.00 13.23

Go to period 3 then lunch 

13.00 - 13.40

Go to period 3 then lunch 

13.00 - 13.40

Sociology 13.25 - 13.55

Dig IT go to lunch 13.05 - 

13.40

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40 Go to lunch 13.25 - 13.55

Go to lunch 13.20 - 13.50

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40

(product design go to P3 

then lunch)

Go to lunch 13.30 - 14.00

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40

Geography go to lunch 

13.20 - 13.50

History go to lunch 13.40 - 

14.10 

Geography go to lunch 

13.20 - 13.50

History go to lunch 13.40 - 

14.10 

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40

Business students go to 

lunch from 13.30 - 2.00

Music - Lunch 13.40 - 2.10

Business Studies - Lunch 

13.55 - 2.25

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40 Go to lunch 13.25 - 13.55

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.4013.18

11.10 01.45 12.55 13.22

Maths Paper 3 Paper 3

Sociology 

11.25 01.30 12.55

Go to lesson 1 and 

break at 10.20 - 10.40

Combined - go to break 

10.15 - 10.40

Triple - go to break 

11.00 - 11.20 then P2 

or exam

11.10 11.15

11.10 11.15

10.50 10.55

11.10 11.15

11.05

11.40 11.45

10.50 10.55

11.10

Go to break 10.40 - 

11.00 then P2 or exam

Combined - go to break 

10.15 - 10.40

Triple - go to break 

11.00 - 11.20 then P2 

or exam

11.05

10.40 10.45

11.1011.05

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

Go to break

10.35 - 10.55

Then P2 Lesson

Go to break

10.35 - 10.55

Then P2 Lesson

Go to break

10.20 - 10.40

Then P2 Lesson

Go to break

10.35 - 10.55 

Then P2 Lesson

Combined - go to Lesson 1 

then break 

10.20 - 10.40

Triple - go to break at 

10.35 - 10.55 then P2

11.05 - 11.25 

Then P2 Lesson

Go to break 10.40 - 11.00

Then P2 Lesson

Combined go to Lesson 1 

then break 10.20 - 10.40

Triple go to break at 10.35 - 

10.55 then p2

Go to lesson 1 when the H 

or F exam is finished. Break 

at 10.20 -10.40

Combined - go to Lesson 1 

then break 

10.20 - 10.40

Triple - go to break at 

10.35 - 11.55 then p2

   Explorations in Creative Reading and 

Writing 

 Paper 1 Higher/ Foundation

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

13.23

10.38

10.57

01.30 10.15

10.30

10.30

Go to break

10.40 - 11.00

Then 

10.57 English Literature 

11.30
English Language 

Paper 1 

Maths Paper 1

Go to break

11.00 - 11.20

Then P2 or exam

Combined - go to break 

10.15 - 10.40

Triple - go to break 

11.00 - 11.20 then P2 

or exam

Go to break 11.40 - 

12.00

10.15

English literature  

Paper 2
02.15 11.00

10.38 Paper 2 Higher/Foundation

01.45 10.30

Maths Paper 2

11.34

English Language 

Paper 2
Writers Viewpoints and Perspectives

Modern Play (AIC), Power and Conflict Poetry, 

Unseen poetry

Thurs 16th Feb

Fri 17th Feb

Fri 10th Feb

08.45 01.45

08:45

Mon 13th Feb

Wed 15th Feb 

Mon 6th Feb

Tue 7th Feb

Wed 8th Feb

Thu 9th Feb

Tues 14th Feb

08:45

08:45

08:45

08:45

01.30

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

8.25 8.30

Mid Morning

GCSE Pre Public Examinations Feb 2023
D

a
te

Morning Afternoon

08:45 History 
History around us - 

Kenilworth Castle
01.45

01.30 13.0011.30

01.00 12.30

Go to break

11.00 - 11.20

Then P2 or exam

Go to break

11.00 - 11.20

Then P2 or exam

Go to lunch 13.00 - 13.40

Go to period 3 then lunch 

13.00 - 13.40


